<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	RECORDATION FOR	06-23-2003
FMC-1204/60240		
	ioner of Patents and Trademark	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	102480021
Michael Augello	April 9, 2003 / 7 C	Name: FMC Corporation
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 1735 Market Street
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Philadelphia
771 ' 1 A '		State Pennsylvania ZIP 19103
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached? 🗌 YES 🗌 NO
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):
		New Assignment I Merger
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	License Agreement     Security Agreement       Change of Name     Other:
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🔲 NO		C
		OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor
09/994,252		
		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is file together with a new application)
5. Name and address of part concerning documents should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph Lucci		7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP		⊠ Enclosed
One Liberty Place - 46th Flo Philadelphia, Pennsylvania		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
215-568-3100		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment t Deposit Account Number 23-3050
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
		ane Inglase Jaine 16, 2003
Jane Inglese, Reg. No. 48,444 Si		Signature Jeine 16, 2003 Date
Tota	al number of pages including co	ver sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover speet information to:	
20/2003 TDIAZ1 00000031 09	i interrestop i iba	gnment Recordation Services
	i Lomi	hissioner for Patents
FC:8021	40.00 DP	P.O. Box 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0462

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Augello, 5 Cross Ridge Circle, Marlboro, New Jersey 17746; aEdic Bliefernich, 108 Extonville Road, Yardville, New Jersey 08620, have made certain new and useful inventions in Edible PGA Coating Composition for which an application for a United States patent was filed on November 26, 2001, Application Number, 09/994,252.

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted,

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said FMC Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said FMC Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns,

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0463

\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2003

allo LS

Michael Augello

State of

County of

On this <u>fifth</u> day of <u>Cyclel</u>, 2003, before me personally appear **blichael Augello**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

)ss.

)

)

1

Notary Public

KATHLEEN E. AKERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. Sept. 25, 2003

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 06/19/2003**